Benjamin J. Otto (ISB No. 8292)
710 N 6" Street

Boise, ID 83701

Ph: (208) 345-6933 x 12

Fax: (208) 344-0344
botto@idahoconservation.org

Attorney for the Idaho Conservation League
BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY’S AUTHORITY TO
ESTABLISH NEW SCHEDULES FOR

) CASE NO. IPC-E-17-13

)

)
RESIDENTIAL AND SMALL GENERAL )

)

)

)

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE

SERVICE CUSTOMERS WITH ON-

SITE GENERATION. NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL

REPRESENTATIVE

Comes now the Idaho Conservation League (ICL) to notify the parties of an
additional representative. Please add Benjamin J. Otto as an additional attorney
representing ICL along with Matthew A. Nykiel.

Mr. Otto’s contact information is:

Benjamin J. Otto (ISB No. 8292)

710 N 6" Street

Boise, ID 83701

Ph: (208) 345-6933 x 12

Fax: (208) 344-0344
botto@idahoconservation.org

DATED this 28™ day of September 2017.

Respect ubmitted,
T

Benjamin ].\ Otto
Attorney for the Idaho Conservation League




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on this 28th day of September, 2017, I delivered true and

correct copies of the foregoing NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATIVE to the

following persons via the method of service noted:

Hand delivery:

Diane Hanian

Commission Secretary (Original and seven copies provided)

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
427 W. Washington St.
Boise, ID 83702-5983

Electronic Mail:

Idaho Power

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Tim Tatum

Connie Aschenbrenner

Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, Idaho 83707
Inordstrom@idahopower.com
ttatum@idahopower.com
caschenbrenner@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

Idaho PUC Staff

Sean Costello

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

Boise ID 83702
sean.costello@puc.idaho.gov

Idahohydro

C Tom Arkoosh

Arkoosh Law Offices

802 W Bannock St., Suite 900
PO Box 2900

Boise, ID 83701
tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association
Eric L. Olsen

Echo Hawk & Olsen PLLC
505 Pershing Ave., Suite 100
PO Box. 6119

Pocatello, ID 83205
elo@echohawk.com

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, Ohio 44140
Fax: 440-808-1450
tony@yankel.net

Auric LLC

Elias Bishop

Auric Solar, LLC

2310 S 1300 W.

West Valley City, UT 84119
elias.bishop@auricsolar.com

Preston N. Carter

Deborah E. Nelson

Givens Pursley LLC

601 W Bannock St.

Boise, ID 83702
prestoncarter(@givenspursley.com
den@givenspursley.com

Sierra Club
Kelsey Jae Nunez, LLC



Sierra Club

920 N. Clover Drive

Boise, ID 83703
kelsey@kelseyjaenunez.com

Zack Waterman

Idaho Sierra Club

503 W. Franklin St.

Boise, ID 83702
zack.waterman(@sierraclub.org
michael.p.heckler@gmail.com

City of Boise

Abigail R. Germaine
Deputy City Attorney

Boise City Attorney’s Office
105 N. Capitol Blvd.

PO Box 500

Boise, ID 83701
agermaine@cityofboise.org

Idaho Clean Energy Association
C Tom Arkoosh

Arkoosh Law Offices

802 W Bannock St., Suite 900
PO Box 2900

Boise, ID 83701
tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com
erin.cecil@arkoosh.com

David H. Arkoosh

Law Office of David Arkoosh
PO Box 2817

Boise, ID 83701
david@arkoosklaw.com

Vote Solar

David Bender

Earthjustice

3916 Nakoma Road
Madison, WI 53711
dbender@earthjustice.com

Briana Kober
Vote Solar
360 22nd Street, Suite 730

QOakland, CA 94612
birana@votesolar.org

J. Kahle Becker

223 N. 6th St., Suite 325
Boise, ID 83702
kahle@kahlebeckerlaw.com

Snake River Alliance and NW Energy
Coalition

John R. Hammond, Jr.

Fischer Pusch, LLP

101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 701

PO Box 1308

Boise, ID 83701
jrth@fischerpusch.com

Wendy Wilson

Executive Director, Snake River Alliance

wwilson@snakeriveralliance.org

Diego Rivas
Policy Associate, NW Energy Coalition
diego@nwenergy.com

Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC
Ryan B. Frazier

Brian W. Burnett

Kirton McConkie

50 East Temple, Suite 400

PO Box 45120

Salt Lake City, UT 8411
rfrazier@kmclaw.com
bburnett@kmclaw.com

Intermountain Wind and Solar, LLC’
1952 West 2425 South

Woods Corss, UT 84087
doug@imwindandsolar.com
dale@imwindandsolar.com
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Benjamin J. Otto




